P20000029218

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300343148613

04/10/20--01617--095 **70.00

2020 APR 10 PH 1

020 APR 10 PH12: 04

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	KAUNA PHARMACY CONSULTING, INC.
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

¥ \$70.00 ☐ \$78.75 ☐ \$78.75 ☐ \$87.50

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

ROM: <u>Lami Dantata</u> Name (Printed or typed)	
• • •	2020 -Xi i
3521 SW 41 st Avenue	
Address	APR IO
West Park, FL 33023	", ————————————————————————————————————
City, State & Zip	
941-518-3178	40
Daytime Telephone number	_
Daytime Telephone number	
lamidantata@gmail.com	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

KAUNA PHARMACY CONSULTING, INC.

3521 SW 41st Avenue West Park, FL 33023 (941)518-3178

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI 32314

April 6, 2020

Subject: Release of Corporation Name

This is to certify that I am the President of KAUNA PHARMACY CONSULTING, INC. listed under document No. P17000088860, and registered by me with the State of Florida Department of Corporations. I have decided effective immediately to release the name and make it available to be used as a corporation name by the general public.

I also affirm that I will not attempt to reinstate the name or hold anyone liable for using it in the future.

Sincerely,

Lami Dantata

President

2020 APR 10 PM 12: 04

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u> The name of the corporation shallbe: KAUNA PHARMACY CONSULTING, INC. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Mailing address, if different is: Principal street address 3521 SW 41* Avenue Same as Above West Park, FL 33023 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The Purpose for which the corporation is organized is to ensure patients medications are appropriate, effective, safe and used correctly. Also, to identify, resolve, and prevent, medication related problems that may interfere with the goals of therapy and to transact any business permitted under the law. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 10,000 <u> ARTICLE V - INITIAL OF FICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title: <u>Dantata, Lami--President</u> Name and Title: ______ Address 3521 SW 41st Avenue Address: West Park, FL 33023 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address _____Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address ______Address:

Name :	and Title:	Name and Title:	
Addre	ss	Address:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		-	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	eptable) of the registered agent i	s:
Name:	<u>Dantata, Lami</u>		
Address:	3521 SW 41st Avenue		
	West Park, FL 33023		
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Dantata, Lami		
Address:	3521 SW 41 st Avenue		
	West Park, FL 33023		
ARTICLE VII	<u> EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>		
Effective date,	if other than the date of filing: 04/06/2020 date is listed, the date must be specific and		
	e inserted in this block does not meet the appetition of State's r		ents, this date will not be
certificate, I am	med as registered agent to accept service of pi familiar with and accept the appointment as	registered agent and agree to ac	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Lanis	Pantata Required Signature/Registered Ago		41612A
I submit this de	Required Signature/Registered Ago ocument and affirm that the facts stated hero e Department of State constitutes a third de	ein are true. I am aware that th	e false information subm
анситени и т	·	gree jeiony as proviaca jor m s	
1.000	Pantata		4)612